Incident Date Report Number

7/18/2024

7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024

7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024

7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024

7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024

RMP24-001534

RMP24-001536

RMP24-001535

RMP24-001537

RMP24-001538

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4825 KIMBALL HILL DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3407 ALGONQUIN RD
E FRONT/HOLLY

2003 MARTIN LN

4775 CALVERT DR
2603 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:889
ROHLWING RD

128 HONEYSUCKLE CT
2308 MAPLE LN

1935 PLUM GROVE RD
2907 CARDINAL DR
5200 NEWPORT DR

GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE
RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2255 LOIS DR
1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:2459
FOREST AVE

2000(1716) BLK GROVE ST

4706 ARBOR DR
2312 EASTMAN ST
889 ROHLWING RD

EUCLID AVE / KINGS
WALK DR

Incident

SHOTS FIRED

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
HARASSMENT
INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ACCIDENT

INVESTIGATION
WATERMAIN BREAK

ADULT SHOPLIFTER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
MOTORIST ASSIST

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/22/2024 12:36:26 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/18/2024

7/18/2024
7/18/2024

7/18/2024
7/18/2024

7/18/2024
7/18/2024

7/18/2024

7/18/2024

7/18/2024

7/18/2024

7/18/2024
7/18/2024

7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024

7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024

RMP24-001539

RMP24-001540

RMP24-001541

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
889 ROHLWING RD
ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

889 ROHLWING RD
ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

889 ROHLWING RD
APPROX LOC:889
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:889
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:889
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:889
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:889
ROHLWING RD

889 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:889
ROHLWING RD

2503 YARROW LN
2207 EASTMAN ST
4305 WEBER DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

4209 OWL DR
4112 JODY CT
4305 WEBER DR
4305 WEBER DR

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
RECKLESS DRIVING
DISTURBANCE
ACCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE
ALARM

LOUD NOISE
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/22/2024 12:36:26 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
7/18/2024 4305 WEBER DR LOUD NOISE NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7118/2024 4305 WEBER DR LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2024 APPROX LOC: 4681 TRAFFIC STOP

EUCLID AVE
7118/2024 2600 PLUM GROVE RD JUVENILE NUISANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2024 3265 KIRCHOFF RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
7118/2024 4305 WEBER DR RECKLESS DRIVING OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/18/2024 2401 LOIS DR SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7118/2024 3701 ALGONQUIN TRAFFIC STOP
7/18/2024 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
7118/2024 2300 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7118/2024 4600 TALL OAKS LN CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
7118/2024 2200 ALGONQUIN RD SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/22/2024 12:36:26 PM



