



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/18/2024	RMP24-001534	4825 KIMBALL HILL DR	SHOTS FIRED	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/18/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2024		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/18/2024		E FRONT/HOLLY	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/18/2024		2003 MARTIN LN	PREMISES CHECK	
7/18/2024		4775 CALVERT DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/18/2024		2603 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/18/2024		APPROX LOC:889 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2024		128 HONEYSUCKLE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/18/2024		2308 MAPLE LN	HARASSMENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2024		1935 PLUM GROVE RD	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2024		2907 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/18/2024		5200 NEWPORT DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2024	RMP24-001536	GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/18/2024	RMP24-001535	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/18/2024		2255 LOIS DR	WATERMAIN BREAK	
7/18/2024	RMP24-001537	1460 GOLF RD	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/18/2024		APPROX LOC:2459 FOREST AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2024	RMP24-001538	2000(1716) BLK GROVE ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/18/2024		4706 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2024		2312 EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/18/2024		889 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2024		EUCLID AVE / KINGS WALK DR	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/18/2024		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/18/2024		889 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2024	RMP24-001539	ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/18/2024		889 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
7/18/2024		889 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2024		APPROX LOC:889 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2024		APPROX LOC:889 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2024		APPROX LOC:889 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2024		APPROX LOC:889 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2024		APPROX LOC:889 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2024		APPROX LOC:889 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2024		889 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2024		APPROX LOC:889 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2024		2503 YARROW LN	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2024	RMP24-001540	2207 EASTMAN ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/18/2024		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/18/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2024	RMP24-001541	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/18/2024		4209 OWL DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/18/2024		4112 JODY CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2024		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/18/2024		4305 WEBER DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/18/2024		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/18/2024		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2024		APPROX LOC: 4681 EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/18/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2024		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/18/2024		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/18/2024		2401 LOIS DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/18/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2024		2300 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2024		4600 TALL OAKS LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT